Table 1

Daily Tracking Poll

Fieldwork : April 22nd-23rd 2005

Q.AG6 If Tony Blair is re-elected as Prime Minister should he be more distant from George W. Bush than in the last four years?

Base: All respondents

Sex

Age Social Class Region Voting Intention

Wales Lib-

North & Con- eral
South Mid- Eng- South Scot- ser- Demo-

Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _ 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands _land _West _land vative Labour _crat

Unweighted base 711 305 406 65 107 140 136 111 152 201 185 139 186 190 184 177 97 63 123 196 95

Weighted base 711 341 370 78 121 142 121 107 142 178 206 149 178 189 185 175 99 62 121 199 94

Yes 458 203 255 50 74 94 74 72 94 112 132 100 115 129 103 118 71 37 73 133 69
64% 59% 69% 63% 61% 66% 61% 68% 66% 63% 64% 67% 64% 68% 55% 67% 72% 59% 60% 67%  74%

No 207 121 87 25 39 42 33 29 40 53 57 44 53 49 67 46 24 22 40 62 22
29% 35% 23% 32% 32% 29% 27% 27% 28% 30% 28% 30% 30% 26% 36% 27% 24% 35% 33% 31% 24%

Don't know 46 18 28 3 8 6 14 6 9 13 17 5 11 11 16 10 4 4 9 4 2
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Table 2

Daily Tracking Poll

Fieldwork : April 22nd-23rd 2005

Page 2
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Q.A7 If Tony Blair is re-elected do you think that he will support George Bush if America sends troops into more countries, for example Iran?

Base: All respondents

Sex

Age Social Class Region Voting Intention

Wales Lib-

North & Con- eral
South Mid- Eng- South Scot- ser- Demo-

Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _ 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands _land _West _land vative Labour _crat

Unweighted base 711 305 406 65 107 140 136 111 152 201 185 139 186 190 184 177 97 63 123 196 95

Weighted base 711 341 370 78 121 142 121 107 142 178 206 149 178 189 185 175 99 62 121 199 94

Yes 434 219 215 58 74 97 78 58 69 115 129 98 93 119 122 100 56 37 85 104 61
61% 64% 58% 75% 61% 68% 65% 54% 48% 65% 62% 65% 52% 63% 66% 57% 57% 59% 70% 53%  65%

No 217 99 118 17 37 38 31 40 54 49 60 42 67 53 54 60 29 21 23 80 27
30% 29% 32% 22% 31% 27% 26% 37% 38% 27% 29% 28% 37% 28% 29% 34% 30% 34% 19% 41%  29%

Don't know 60 23 37 3 10 7 11 9 20 14 18 10 18 17 10 14 13 5 13 14 6
8% 7% 10% 3% 8% 5% 9% 9%  14% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8% 13% 8% 10% 7% 6%
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Table 3

Daily Tracking Poll

Fieldwork : April 22nd-23rd 2005
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Absolutes/col percents

Q.A8 Next year a referendum is to be held on the proposed EU constitution. The question on the ballot paper will be "Should the United Kingdom approve the

treaty establishing a constitution for the European Union?"

How would you vote if this referendum were taking place now - or would you probably not vote at all?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base 711
Weighted base 711

Yes 208
29%
No 169
24%
Would not vote 276
39%
Don't know 57

Sex Age Social Class Region Voting Intention
Wales Lib-
North & Con- eral
South Mid- Eng- South Scot- ser- Demo-
Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _ 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands _land _West _land vative Labour _crat
305 406 65 107 140 136 111 152 201 185 139 186 190 184 177 97 63 123 196 95
341 370 78 121 142 121 107 142 178 206 149 178 189 185 175 99 62 121 199 94
109 100 15 34 33 42 41 44 65 74 31 39 65 59 40 26 19 30 81 42
32% 27% 19% 28% 23% 35% 38% 31% 36% 36% 21% 22% 34% 32% 23% 26% 30% 25% 41%  44%
87 82 9 21 33 27 37 42 50 40 39 40 35 41 48 30 15 50 32 18
26% 22% 1% 17% 23% 23% 35% 30% 28% 19% 26% 22% 18% 22% 27% 31% 24% 41% 16% 19%
120 156 49 58 63 38 22 45 47 78 67 84 74 69 75 34 23 33 73 30
35% 42% 63% 48% 44% 31% 21% 32% 27% 38% 45% A47% 39% 37% 43% 34% 3% 27% 37%  32%
25 33 5 7 13 14 7 11 15 15 12 15 15 17 12 9 5 8 12 4
7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 1% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 5%
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Daily Tracking Poll

Fieldwork : April 22nd-23rd 2005

Table 4

Q.A9 Would you support or oppose Britain joining the Euro?
Base: All respondents

Sex Age

Social Class Region Voting Intention

Wales Lib-

North & Con- eral
South Mid- Eng- South Scot- ser- Demo-

Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _ 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East _lands _land _West _land vative Labour _crat

Unweighted base 711 305 406 65 107 140 136 111 152 201 185 139 186 190 184 177 97 63 123 196 95

Weighted base 711 341 370 78 121 142 121 107 142 178 206 149 178 189 185 175 99 62 121 199 94

Support 251 133 118 28 42 49 44 34 54 67 79 41 64 64 67 61 37 22 18 99 49
35% 39% 32% 36% 35% 34% 37% 32% 38% 38% 38% 27% 36% 34% 36% 35% 37% 35% 15% 50% 52%

Oppose 418 189 228 48 74 78 70 70 77 101 114 100 103 116 105 105 56 35 97 91 41
59% 56% 62% 62% 61% 55% 58% 66% 54% 57% 55% 67% 58% 61% 57% 60% 57% 56% 80% 46%  44%

Don't know 43 19 23 2 5 15 7 3 11 10 13 9 11 10 13 8 6 5 6 8 4
6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 4%

O

Prepared by Populus

inD

Po

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

pulus




Page 1

Page | Table |Title Base Description Base

1 1 Q.AG If Tony Blair is re-elected as Prime Minister should he be more distant from George W. Bush than in | Base: All respondents 71
the last four years?

2 2 Q.A7 If Tony Blair is re-elected do you think that he will support George Bush if America sends troops into | Base: All respondents 71
more countries, for example Iran?

3 3 Q.A8 Next year a referendum is to be held on the proposed EU constitution. The question on the ballot Base: All respondents 71
paper will be "Should the United Kingdom approve the
treaty establishing a constitution for the European Union?"
How would you vote if this referendum were taking place now - or would you probably not vote at all?

4 4 Q.A9 Would you support or oppose Britain joining the Euro? Base: All respondents 71




